reflect the above transaction have been made.

The following  unaudited Pro Forma Condensed  Consolidated  Balance Sheet is not
necessarily  indicative of what the actual  financial  position  would have been
assuming the above  transaction had been  consummated on March 31, 2003 nor does
it purport to represent the future financial position of the Company.

   - 7 -

   MISSION WEST PROPERTIES, INC
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
   (Unaudited)
   ---------

Edgar Filing: MISSION WEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

6

   Mission West   Acquisition of
   Properties, Inc.   San Tomas   Pro Forma
   March 31, 2003 (A)   Technology Park (B)   March 31, 2003
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------
   ASSETS

Real estate assets, at cost
   Land   $234,707   $ 46,411   (C)   $  281,118
   Buildings and improvements   727,135   63,601   (C)   790,736
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------
   Total investments in properties   961,842   110,012   1,071,854
   Less accumulated depreciation   (71,123)   -   (71,123)
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------
   Net investments in properties   890,719   110,012   1,000,731
   Investments in unconsolidated joint venture   2,037   -   2,037
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------
   Net investments in real estate assets   892,756   110,012   1,002,768
Cash and cash equivalents   2,721   -   2,721
Deferred rent   17,245   -   17,245
Other assets   16,855   -   16,855
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------
   Total assets   $929,577   $110,012   $1,039,589
   ==================== ====================   =====================
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Liabilities:
   Line of credit (related parties)   $   26   -   $   26
   Revolving line of credit   -   $  29,229   (D)   29,229
   Mortgage notes payable   223,586   80,000   (D)   303,586
   Mortgage notes payable (related parties)   11,001   -   11,001
   Interest payable   337   -   337
   Security deposits   10,398   223   (E)   10,621
   Prepaid rental income   13,892   560   (F)   14,452
   Dividend/distribution payable   24,996   -   24,996
   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   4,819   -   4,819
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------
   Total liabilities   289,055   110,012   399,067

Minority interests   528,288   -   528,288

Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred stock, $.001 par value, 20,000,000
   shares authorized, none issued and outstanding   -   -   -
   Common stock, $.001 par value, 200,000,000
   shares authorized, 17,653,691 and 17,487,329
   shares issued and outstanding at March 31, 2003
   and December 31, 2002, respectively   18   -   18
   Paid-in-capital   129,911   -   129,911

[…]

the actual results of operations would have been for the three months ended
   March 31, 2003 or for the year ended  December 31, 2002, had the previously
   described  transaction  actually occurred on January 1, 2002 and the effect
   thereof  carried  forward  through the  three-month  period ended March 31,
   2003,  nor does it purport to present  future  results of operations of the
   Company.

   - 10 -

   MISSION WEST PROPERTIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2003
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
   (Unaudited)
   --------

   Acquisition of
   Three months ended   San Tomas
   March 31, 2003   Technology Park   Pro Forma
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------

Revenues:
   Rental revenues from real estate   $31,431   $3,734   (A)   $35,165
   Tenant reimbursements   4,575   310   (B)   4,885
   Other income, including interest   735   -   735
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------
   Total revenues   36,741   4,044   40,785
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------

Expenses:
   Operating expenses   1,519   165   1,684
   Real estate taxes   3,075   180   3,255
   Depreciation of real estate   4,563   398   (D)   4,961
   General and administrative   358   -   358
   Interest   3,406   897   (E)   4,303
   Interest (related parties)   294   -   294
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------
   Total expenses   13,215   1,640   14,855
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------

Income before minority interests and equity in
   earnings of unconsolidated joint venture   23,526   2,404   25,930
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated
   joint venture   737   -   737
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------
Income before minority interests   24,263   2,404   26,667
Minority interests   20,229   2,004   (F)   22,233
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------
   Income from continuing operations   4,034   400   4,434
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------

Net income to common stockholders   $ 4,034   $  400   $ 4,434
   ==================== ====================   =====================
Net income to minority interests   $20,229   $2,004   $22,233
   ==================== ====================   =====================
Income per share from continuing operations:

Edgar Filing: MISSION WEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

9

   Basic   $0.23   $0.25
   ====================   =====================
   Diluted   $0.23   $0.25
   ====================   =====================

[…]

Weighted average number of shares of
   common stock outstanding (diluted)   17,695,001   17,695,001
   ====================   =====================

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated
   financial statements.

   - 11 -

   MISSION WEST PROPERTIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
   (Unaudited)
   --------

   Acquisition of
   Year ended   San Tomas
   December 31, 2002   Technology Park   Pro Forma
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------

Revenues:
   Rental revenues from real estate   $129,781   $14,856   (A)   $144,637
   Tenant reimbursements   20,097   1,960   (B)   22,057
   Other income, including interest   4,250   -   4,250
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------
   Total revenues   154,128   16,816   170,944
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------

Expenses:
   Operating expenses   9,781   780   (C)   10,561
   Real estate taxes   12,234   1,676   13,910
   Depreciation of real estate   17,928   1,590   (D)   19,518
   General and administrative   1,488   -   1,488
   Interest   9,588   4,107   (E)   13,695
   Interest (related parties)   3,422   -   3,422
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------
   Total expenses   54,441   8,153   62,594
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------

Income before minority interests   99,687   8,663   108,350
Minority interests   83,251   7,218   (F)   90,469
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------

Edgar Filing: MISSION WEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

10

   Income from continuing operations   16,436   1,445   17,881
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------

Discontinued operations, net minority interests:
Gain from disposal of discontinued operations   1,018   -   1,018
Income attributable to discontinued operations   47   -   47
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------
   Income from discontinued operations   1,065   -   1,065
   -------------------- --------------------   ---------------------

Net income to common stockholders   $ 17,501   $ 1,445   $ 18,946
   ==================== ====================   =====================
Net income to minority interests   $ 88,576   $ 7,218   $ 95,794
   ==================== ====================   =====================
Income per share from continuing operations:
   Basic   $0.94   $1.03
   ====================   =====================
   Diluted   $0.92   $1.00
   ====================   =====================